## Data protection declaration and declaration of consent for the General assembly Women@DDc

1. Purpose and Data Collecting Authority

The personal data provided will be processed exclusively for the preparation, implementation and follow-up of the event.

Dresden University of Technology 01062 Dresden Contact persons: Dr. Sylvi Bianchin Department 9.3 Diversity Management Mommsenstr. 15, Room 7-208 01069 Dresden Tel.: 0351 463-39759 E-mail: sylvi.bianchin@tu-dresden.de

Dresden University of Technology The Data Protection Officer Mr. Jens Syckor 01062 Dresden Tel.: 0351 463-32839 E-mail: informationssicherheit@tu-dresden.de

2. Data Processing

Name, first name, e-mail address, affiliation to the group of employees or students, incl. allocation to the faculty and structural units are processed.

3. Voluntariness and Withdrawal of Consent

Of course, participation in the event is voluntary. If you decide to participate, your personal data will be processed on the basis of Art. 6 para. 1 lit. e) DSGVO (performance of tasks) in conjunction with § 5 para. 2 no. 11 and no. 12 SächsHSFG (tasks of universities) and § 3 SächDSDG (permissibility of processing personal data). Non-participation has no consequences. You can refuse your consent or revoke it at any time with effect for the future. To do so, write an informal e-mail to the person responsible. In this case, participation in the event is not or no longer possible and your data will be deleted. If the revocation takes place after the end of the event, your data will be deleted, unless there are legal grounds to the contrary.

4. Data Transfer

Unless otherwise stipulated by law or you have expressly consented in individual cases, no personal data will be transferred to third parties.

5. <u>Storage Period</u>

Personal data will be deleted at the latest after the conclusion of the event, unless there are legal grounds for deletion.

Personal data will not be passed on to third parties. A list of participants will only be created for internal purposes and will not be made available to event participants.

## 6. <u>Publication</u>

There is no publication of personal data.

## 7. <u>Right to Information</u>

You have the right to request information about the data processed about you and the possible recipients of this data at any time. In addition, you can request the correction, deletion and restriction of data processing or file an objection.

<u>Data Protection Officer and Supervisory Authority for Data Protection</u>
 I am aware that I may contact the Data Protection Officer of TU Dresden<sup>1</sup> and the responsible supervisory authority<sup>2</sup> for data protection at any time.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> https://tu-dresden.de/impressum#ck\_datenschutz

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> https://www.saechsdsb.de/kontakt